ES32-POE
ESP32-POE-ISO
User Manual
Rev.1.0 May 2023 olimex.com
1
Table of Contents
Introduction to ESP32-POE.......................................................................................................................3
ESP32-POE features..............................................................................................................................4

+WROVER module uses two GPIOs to connect to the PSRAM and these can’t be used
8
Order codes for ESP32-POE and accessories:
ESP32-POE commercial grade 0-70C board with internal antenna
ESP32-POE-EA commercial grade 0-70C board with external antenna
ESP32-POE-IND industrial grade -40+85C board with internal antenna
ESP32-POE-EA-IND industrial grade -40+85C board with external antenna
ESP32-POE-WROVER commercial grade 0-70C board with 8MB PSRAM and internal antenna
ESP32-POE-WROVER-EA commercial grade 0-70C board with 8MB PSRAM and external antenna
BATTERY-LIPO1400mAh - Lipo battery 3.7V 1400mAh – note these batteries can be shipped only
by ground so we can deliver only to EU destinations.
UEXT modules - different sensors, relays, LCDs, RTC, GSM, GPS etc accessories which
can be connected to UEXT connector
9
Order codes for ESP32-POE-ISO and accessories:
ESP32-POE-  ISO  commercial grade 0-70C board with internal antenna
ESP32-POE-ISO-EA commercial grade 0-70C board with external antenna
ESP32-POE-  ISO  -IND  industrial grade -40+85C board with internal antenna
ESP32-POE-  ISO-  EA-IND  industrial grade -40+85C board with external antenna
ESP32-POE-  ISO-  WROVER  commercial grade 0-70C board with 8MB PSRAM and internal antenna
ESP32-POE-  ISO-  WROVER-EA   commercial grade 0-70C board with 8MB PSRAM and ext. antenna